
,392 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [ APRIL 18, 1946. 

Acts of Parliament, etc.-continuea. 

'L'imber lndustl'y Begulation Act and Begu-
lations 

'fotalisator Act and Amendment 
'l'own Planning and Development Act 
'l'rades Descriptions Act 
Trade Unions Act 
Traffic Act (Consolidated) and Regulations 
Tramways Act, Government 
Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and 

Amendment 
Truck Act and Amendment 
Trustees Act 
Unclaimed Moneys Act .. 
Vermin Act (Consolidated) 
Veterinary Act 
Water Boards Act 
Weights and MeasUTes Act and Regulations 
Wheat Pool Act 
Wheat Products (Prices Fixation) Act 
Workers ' Compensation Act 
Workers' Homes Act (Consolidated) 
Workmen's Wages Act .. 
Year Book, Pocket 

Postage Extra. 

NOTICE. 

THE G0f7 ERNMENT QAZETTE. 

£ s. d. 

0 2 6 
0 2 6 
0 1 6 
0 1 0 
0 1 6 
0 6 0 
0 0 6 

0 1 6 
0 1 6 
0 l 6 
0 1 0 
0 2 0 
0 1 6 
0 2 6 
0 2 6 
0 1 0 
0 1 0 
0 2 0 
0 1 6 
0 1 6 
0 0 6 

'!.'he Govrm111ent Ga2·ette is published on Friday in 
each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays 
or other unfoTeseen circumstances. 

SUBSORIPTIONS.-'fhe Subscription to the Govern
ment Gazette is as follows :-30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. 
per half year, and 10s. per quarte1·, including postage. 
Single copies, 9d.; pre,·ious yearn, up to ten years, ls. 
Gel.; over ten years, 2s 6c1.; postage ld. extra. 

SubscTiptions are required to commence and terminate 
1dth a month. 

ANZAO DAY HOLIDAY. 
THE next issue of the Government Gazette will he pub
lished 011 Friday, 26th April, 1946. All notices for 
insertion must be received a.t the Gornrnment Printing 
Office BEFORE 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 24th April, l[l46. 

Administration Act 
Appointments 

CONTENTS. 

Arbitration Court .. 
Associations Incorporation 
Audit Act 
Bush Fires .. 
Companies . , 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Electoral 
Factories anc1 Shops 
Health Department 
Industrial Arbitration 
,Justices of the Peace 
Labour-Department of 
Lands Department 
Legislative Council Elections-Pornng Places 
::Vfarriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
1Ictropolitan Water Supply, etc. 
Mines Department 

Page 
386-7 

366-9, 372-3 
374-84 

386 
366 
369 

385-6 
367 

386-7 
367-8 
365-G 
368-9 

374-84 
366 

365-6 
369-72 

367-8 
372 
372 

384-5 
::Vfunici palities 368-9, 387-91 

369 
373 
386 

K ative Administration Act 
North-vVest Department 
Partnerships dissolved 
Premier's Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Trnstee 
Public vVorks Department 
Registrar General .. 
Road Boards 
Royal Commission 
Sale of Land for non-payment of Rates 
'l'ender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
'l'reasury 

365-G 
365-6 
366-7 

387 
372 
372 

371-2 
365 

387-91 
373-4 
373-4 

.. 372, 374 
366 

By Authority: WILLIAM II. \VYATT, Government Printer, Perth. 


