Acts of Parliament, etc.-continued.

£ s. d. Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regulations 2 6 . . lations Totalisator Act and Amendment Town Planning and Development Act Trades Descriptions Act Trade Unions Act 2 0 1 6 Trade Unions Act Traffic Act (Consolidated) and Regulations .. Tramways Act, Government ... Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and Amendment ... Truck Act and Amendment ... Trustees Act Unclaimed Moneys Act ... Verwin Act (Consolidated) 1 0 1 1 1 ŏ Vermin Act (Consolidated) Veterinary Act ... ō Ō Ō Workers' Homes Act (Consolidated) 0 1 ٠. Workmen's Wages Act ... Year Book, Pocket ... 0

NOTICE.

Postage Extra.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up to ten years, 1s. 6d.; over ten years, 2s 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

ANZAC DAY HOLIDAY.

THE next issue of the Government Gazette will be published on Friday, 26th April, 1946. All notices for insertion must be received at the Government Printing Office BEFORE 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 24th April, 1946.

CONTENTS.					
					Page
Administration Act					
Appointments				366-9), 372-3
					374 - 84
Associations Incorporation	on				386
Audit Act				٠.	366
Bush Fires					369
Companies					385-6
Crown Law Department					367
Deceased Persons' Estat	es				386-7
Electoral				٠.	367-8
Electoral Factories and Shops					365-6
Health Department					368-9
Industrial Arbitration				٠.	374 - 84
Justices of the Peace					366
Labour—Department of				٠.	365-6
Lands Department					369 - 72
Legislative Council Electi	ionsE	ollir	ig Place:	s	367-8
Marriages, Licenses to (Celebra	te			372
Metropolitan Water Sup	ply, et	c.			372
Mines Department				٠.	384-5
Municipalities			(368-9,	387-91
Native Administration A	Let			′	369
North-West Department					373
Partnerships dissolved					386
Premier's Office					365-6
75 7 11					365-6
Public Service Commissi	ioner				366-7
Public Trustee					387
Public Works Departmen	nt			٠.	372
Registrar General					372
Road Boards					371-2
					365
Royal Commission Sale of Land for non-pa Tender Board	vment	of]	Rates		387-91
Tender Board					373-4
Tenders accepted					373-4
Tenders invited					$72,\ 374$
Treasury					
				٠.	550